IMPORTANT
These instructions are not intended to be a complete lesson in the installation
of roof hatches but as a procedural guide for competent tradespeople.
NB: Do not build an upstand for the roof hatch. Sellwood Roof Hatches come
with their own, built-in upstand.
CAUTION REQUIRED
Installation of Sellwood Roof Hatches involves working at heights and over
voids. All care must be taken to prevent falling. Use appropriate fall arrest /
restraint equipment.
SUITABLE FIXINGS
Timber - 12g x 40 Galv (T17) Hex Washer Flange + Neo
Steel - 12g x 40 Galv Drill head Hex Washer Flange + Neo
Concrete - Metal Pin Anchors 6.5 x 38 and DPC
CHOOSING THE LOCATION
When choosing a location for the installation of the roof hatch a compromise
between where you would like it to be located in relation to the floor plan and
what is possible in relation to the roof structure may be required.
• If the roof hatch is to be installed within 2m of an unprotected edge of the
roof, edge protection and/or a fall arrest system will be required.
• Check that the preferred location is clear both below the roof and above
the roof.
• Choose a location with good access to the hatch from the floor below.
Install a Sellwood retractable ladder or roof access system if appropriate,
to ensure safe, easy access to the roof hatch. See back page.
• Choose a location that is clear of other services such as air conditioning
ducts, wires, plumbing or fire sprinklers.
ROOF HATCH SIZES
Model Inside Outside
SRH800800 800mm x 800mm 860mm x 860mm
SRH900700 900mm x 700mm 960mm x 760mm
SRH1200700 1200mm x 700mm 1260mm x 760mm
SRH1200900 1200mm x 900mm 1260mm x 960mm
SRH1500700 1500mm x 700mm 1560mm x 760mm
 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Sellwood Roof Hatch (SRH)
ROOF
HATCH